

## CENTRE FOR DISTANCE & ONLINE EDUCATION UTKAL UNIVERSITY : VANI VIHAR BHUBANESWAR-751007

PH .NO. : (0674) 2376700 Website :www.ddceutkal.ac.in

No. CDOE/ 90 72 12023

Date: 18.10.23

## OFFICE ORDER ON APPROVAL OF COURSES OFFERED

As per the resolution of the **Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA)** Committee meeting held on 18.10.2023 at 3.30 p.m. under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Utkal University in the Vice Chancellor's Conference Hall, for the following 25 courses are to be offered in the session 2023-2024.

SI. No.	Name of the Course	Course approved by Academic Counseling and Syndicate of Utkal University to be offered in Distance mode in the year
1	Master of Business Administration	2000
2	Master of Computer Applications	1999
3	Master of Arts Economics	2011
4	Master of Arts Education	2000
5	Master of Arts English	2000
6	Master of Arts Hindi	2013
7	Master of Arts History	1996
8	Master of Arts Odia	1996
9	Master of Arts Political Science	1997
10	Master of Arts Public Administration	2000
11	Master of Arts Sanskrit	1997
12	Master of Arts Sociology	2000
13	Master of Commerce	2011
14	Master of Social Work	2011
15	Bachelor of Business Administration	2000
16	Bachelor of Commerce (Hons)	1995 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
17	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Economics	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
18	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Education	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
19	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) English	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
20	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Hindi	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
21	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) History	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
22	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Odia	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
23	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Political Science	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
24	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Sanskrit	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)
25	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Sociology	2002 (CBCSS from the year 2016-17)

No. CDOE-  $90 \overline{)}^{2}/2023$ Copy to All the members of CIQA Committee.

DIRECTOR Dt. DIRECTOR

Centre For Distance and Online Education Uthal University, Vanivihar, Bhubaneswar 75, 197



## CENTRE FOR DISTANCE & ONLINE EDUCATION UTKAL UNIVERSITY : VANI VIHAR BHUBANESWAR-751007

PH .NO. : (0674) 2376700 Website :www.ddceutkal.ac.in

No. CDOE/ 3068/2023

Date: 18.10.23

## OFFICE ORDER

Considering the Guidelines of UGC - DEB vide UGC Gazette Notification No. CG-DL-E-05092020-221580(Extraordinary, Part III- Section 4) Dated 4<sup>th</sup>September 2020 the Internal Quality Assurance Committee (CIQA Committee of CDOE, Utkal University) is reconstituted by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor on 5 May 2022 with the following members

Prof Sabita Acharya Vice Chancellor, Utkal University,	Chairperson
Prof Navaneeta Rath, Chairman, PG Council, Utkal University,	Member
Dr. Kahnu Charan Dhir, OAS (SAG), Registrar, Utkal University,	Member
Shri Goutama Pradhan, Comptroller of Finance, Utkal University,	Member
Shri Sharat Kumar Majhi, Controller of Examinations, Utkal	Member
University, Prof. Ranjan Kumar Bal, Vice Chancellor, ASBM University, Bhubaneswar (Retd. Prof of Commerce, Utkal University & Ex-Director, DDCE, Utkal University)	Member
Prof. Bhagaban Das, Retd. Prof. Commerce & Ex-Director, Distance Education, FM University, Balasore,	Member
Prof Prabodh Kumar Hota, Prof Commerce, Utkal University	Member
Prof. Asim Parhi, P.G. Dept. of English, Utkal University,	Member
Dr Biswo Ranjan Mishra, Asst Prof CDOE, Utkal University,	Member
Dr Mamata Rani Behera, Asst Prof CDOE, Utkal University,	Member
Dr Sujit Kumar Acharya, Asst Prof CDOE, Utkal University,	Member
Prof Krishna Chandra Rath, Director CDOE, Utkal University,	Member Secretary

DIRECTOR Centre For Distance and Online Education Utkal University, Vanivihar, Bhubaneswar-751007

28/10/23 DIRECTOR

No. CDOE/ 206/2023Copy to All members of CIQA Committee.